2004 - 2005 Fall and Spring Tuition and Fees

This Tuition & Fees Schedule applies to all students taking credit classes during the day or evening. Non-credit and special class tuition and fees are listed in the semester class schedule. Student fees are included in the figures shown here.

CREDIT HOURS	RESIDENT TUITION AND STUDENT FEES	NON-RESIDENT TUITION AND STUDENT FEES	APPRENTICESHIP TUITION AND STUDENT FEES BY CLASS
1	194.00	482.00	97.00
2	277.00	747.00	133.00
3	360.00	1,012.00	169.00
4	443.00	1,277.00	205.00
5	526.00	1,542.00	241.00
6	609.00	1,807.00	277.00
7	692.00	2,072.00	313.00
8	775.00	2,337.00	349.00
9	858.00	2,602.00	385.00
10	941.00	2,867.00	421.00
11	1,014.00	3,122.00	457.00
12-18	1,087.00	3,377.00	493.00
19	1,135.00	3,545.00	517.00
20	1,183.00	3,713.00	541.00
21	1,231.00	3,881.00	565.00

Tuition And Fees Are Due On Or Before Thursday, September 9, 2004.

A **\$50.00 Late Payment fee** will be charged to all student accounts with unpaid Tuition and Fees.

Approval for more than 20 credit hours must be obtained from the appropriate division chairperson. Each credit hour in excess of 21 is charged an additional tuition rate of \$48.00 per resident credit hour, \$168.00 per non-resident credit hour, and \$24.00 per apprenticeship credit hour